
Montana () -vs- Boise State ()
01/11/91 at Boise, Idaho - The Pavilion

 
 

 
 
Montana 63

Boise State 56

Date: 01/11/91
Attendance: 1322
Site: Boise, Idaho - The Pavilion

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana 28 35 63
Boise State 29 27 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Cate, Shannon 35 8-13 0-1 9-11 5-6 11 4 4 5 0 2 25
33 Kinzler, Marti 33 4-10 1-1 1-1 2-5 7 3 1 5 0 1 10
45 Hinrichs, Jodi 21 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 0 8
15 Epperly, Julie 36 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 7
43 Lake, Ann 23 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 5
31 Olson, Patricia 25 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 3 1 2 1 2 4
41 Tracy, Terre 17 0-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
12 Anderson, Joy 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 2-4 17-24 11-29 40 18 13 19 1 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-48   45.8 % 2-4   50.0 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 28 9-10 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 4 0 3 1 0 19
12 Rico, Lyndsie 23 4-13 2-7 2-2 2-6 8 3 5 1 0 1 12
35 Sievers, Becky 32 2-9 0-2 3-4 2-1 3 5 2 1 0 2 7
24 Stocian, Shelly 29 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 4
42 Sower, Heather 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 4
33 Cline, April 25 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
45 Koenig, Barb 20 0-4 0-0 3-5 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 1 3
32 Workman, Lisa 9 1-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
22 Soderberg, Janet 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Evans, Angie 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 3-17 11-16 15-21 36 25 10 14 1 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-61   34.4 % 3-17   17.6 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Montana 28

Boise State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Cate, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kinzler, Marti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Hinrichs, Jodi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Epperly, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Lake, Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olson, Patricia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Tracy, Terre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anderson, Joy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rico, Lyndsie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sievers, Becky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stocian, Shelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Sower, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cline, April 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Koenig, Barb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Workman, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Soderberg, Janet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evans, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Montana 35

Boise State 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Cate, Shannon 35 8-13 0-1 9-11 5-6 11 4 4 5 0 2 25
33 Kinzler, Marti 33 4-10 1-1 1-1 2-5 7 3 1 5 0 1 10
45 Hinrichs, Jodi 21 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 0 8
15 Epperly, Julie 36 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 7
43 Lake, Ann 23 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 5
31 Olson, Patricia 25 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 3 1 2 1 2 4
41 Tracy, Terre 17 0-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
12 Anderson, Joy 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-48 2-4 17-24 11-29 40 18 13 19 1 9 63
45.8 % 50.0 % 70.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 28 9-10 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 4 0 3 1 0 19
12 Rico, Lyndsie 23 4-13 2-7 2-2 2-6 8 3 5 1 0 1 12
35 Sievers, Becky 32 2-9 0-2 3-4 2-1 3 5 2 1 0 2 7
24 Stocian, Shelly 29 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 4
42 Sower, Heather 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 4
33 Cline, April 25 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
45 Koenig, Barb 20 0-4 0-0 3-5 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 1 3
32 Workman, Lisa 9 1-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
22 Soderberg, Janet 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Evans, Angie 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-61 3-17 11-16 15-21 36 25 10 14 1 7 56
34.4 % 17.6 % 68.8 %


